4 July 2017                                                                                 1
the Barista Express
Description:
Automatic dosing; Grind size selector; Integrated removable tamper; Cup warming tray; CLEAN ME
light; Extra-tall cup height for coffee mugs; Drip tray full indicator; 250g bean hopper capacity;
Integrated conical burr grinder; Pressure gauge; Stainless steel portafilter; PID temperature
control; Auto purge; Instant hot water; Dry puck feature; Adjustable temperature control.
Colour: BES870 Stainless Steel
Voltage:
AU/NZ BES870               220-240V 50Hz  1560-1850W    First Sale Date:
CANADA BREBES870XL   120V 60Hz 1750W First Sale Date:
US BES870XL          120V 60Hz  1750W First Sale Date:
Services:
English: Parts are available as per Spare Parts listing. Availability of parts may vary depending on
the country where the product is sold. Whilst the diagrams may show all parts, parts available for a
particular country may differ.
French: Les pièces sont disponibles selon la liste des pièces de rechange. La disponibilité des pièces
peuvent changer selon le pays où le produit est vendu. Tandis que les diagrammes montre toutes
les pièces disponibles, mais celles-ci peut différer  pour un pays particulier.
Spanish: Las partes de repuesto son disponibles al correspondido de la lista de partes de repuesto.
Las partes disponible pueden diferenciar con acuerdo del país donde el producto sea
vendido.Durante el diagramo demuestre que las partes de repuesto son disponibles, perro partes
disponibles parra un país en particular pueden ser diferentes.
4 July 2017                                                                                 2
Spare Parts Listing
NO CANADA US AU/NZ AX CODE DESCRIPTION SUBS. ITEM
01.06 BPBES87001.06 BES870XL/01.06 BES870/01.06 SP0001558 LOCATOR FOR PORTA FILTER
01.07 BPBES87001.07 BES870XL/01.07 BES870/01.07 SP0001559 ACTIVATOR BUTTON
01.13 BPBES87001.13 BES870XL/01.13 BES870/01.13 SP0001560 MAGNET
01.15 BPBES87001.15 BES870XL/01.15 BES870/01.15 SP0001452 BASE COVER WITH KAPTON TAPE              BES860/01.15
01.15A BPBES87001.15A BES870XL/01.15A BES870/01.15A SP0020429 BASE COVER - PLASTIC  VERSION A
01.17 BPBES87001.17 BES870XL/01.17 BES870/01.17 SP0001453 FOOT BRACKET - L 17  BES860/01.17
01.17A BPBES87001.17A BES870XL/01.17A BES870/01.17A SP0020418 FOOT BRACKET - L 17   VERSION A
01.18 BPBES87001.18 BES870XL/01.18 BES870/01.18 SP0001454 FOOT BRACKET - R 18       BES860/01.18
01.18A BPBES87001.18A BES870XL/01.18A BES870/01.18A SP0020419 FOOT BRACKET - R 18   VERSION A
01.19 BPBES87001.19 BES870XL/01.19 BES870/01.19 SP0001455 FRONT LEFT FOOT           BES860/01.19
01.19A BPBES87001.19A BES870XL/01.19A BES870/01.19A SP0020420 FRONT LEFT FOOT  VERSION A
01.20 BPBES87001.20 BES870XL/01.20 BES870/01.20 SP0001456 FRONT RIGHT FOOT          BES860/01.20
01.20A BPBES87001.20A BES870XL/01.20A BES870/01.20A SP0020421 FRONT RIGHT FOOT  VERSION A
01.21 BPBES87001.21 BES870XL/01.21 BES870/01.21 SP0001457 REAR LEFT FOOT            BES860/01.21
01.21A BPBES87001.21A BES870XL/01.21A BES870/01.21A SP0020422 REAR LEFT FOOT  VERSION A
01.22 BPBES87001.22   BES870XL/01.22   BES870/01.22   SP0001458 REAR RIGHT FOOT           BES860/01.22
01.22A BPBES87001.22A   BES870XL/01.22A   BES870/01.22A   SP0020423 REAR RIGHT FOOT  VERSION A
02.14 N/A N/A BES870/02.14   SP0001535 SOLENOID VALVE ASSY –AU/NZ
BES860/14 run
out
02.14 BPBES87002.14   N/A N/A SP0010228 SOLENOID VALVE ASSY –CA         BES860/14
02.14 N/A BES870XL/02.14   N/A SP0013662 SOLENOID VALVE ASSY –US
02.14A N/A N/A BES870/02.14A   SP0020440 SOLENOID VALVE ASSY VERSION A –AU/NZ
02.14A BPBES87002.14A BES870XL/02.14A N/A SP0020444 SOLENOID VALVE ASSY VERSION A –US/CA
02.144 BPBES87002.144   BES870XL/02.144   BES870/02.144   SP0001536 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR KIT        BES860/14 .77
02.148 N/A N/A BES870/02.148  SP0001537
SOLENOID VALVE - OLAB 5878 –  AU/NZ  Pre
PDC1630
BES860/14.8
02.148 BPBES87002.148  BES870XL/02.148  N/A SP0010229
SOLENOID VALVE - OLAB 5878 – US/CA Pre
PDC1630
BES860/14.8
02.148A N/A N/A BES870/02.148A SP0020441
SOLENOID VALVE - CEME V799VN1.5P(2/2)
VERSION A – AU/NZ  From PDC1630
02.148A BPBES87002.148A BES870XL/02.148A   SP0020445
SOLENOID VALVE - CEME V799VN1.5P(2/2)
VERSION A – US/CA From PDC1630
02.149 N/A N/A BES870/02.149  SP0001538
SOLENOID VALVE - OLAB 9200H – AU/NZ Pre
PDC1630
BES860/14.9
4 July 2017                                                                                 3
NO CANADA US AU/NZ AX CODE DESCRIPTION SUBS. ITEM
02.149 BPBES87002.149  N/A N/A SP0010230
SOLENOID VALVE - OLAB 9200H –  CA Pre
PDC1630
BES860/14.9
02.149 N/A BES870XL/02.149  N/A SP0013665
SOLENOID VALVE - OLAB 9200H –  US Pre
PDC1630
02.149A N/A N/A BES870/02.149A SP0020442
SOLENOID VALVE - CEME V397VN1.0P(3/2)
VERSION A – AU/NZ From PDC1630
02.149A BPBES87002.149A BES870XL/02.149A N/A SP0020446
SOLENOID VALVE - CEME V397VN1.0P(3/2)
VERSION A – US/CA From PDC1630
02.17 BPBES87002.17   BES870XL/02.17   BES870/02.17   SP0001539 SAFETY VALVE                 BES860/17
02.18 BPBES87002.18   BES870XL/02.18   BES870/02.18   SP0001461 WATER FILTER ASSY - PRE TANK BES860/02.18
02.19 N/A N/A BES870/02.19   SP0001548 PUMP – AU/NZ                         BES860/19
02.19 BPBES87002.19   BES870XL/02.19   N/A SP0010241 PUMP – US/CA BES860/19
02.19A N/A N/A BES870/02.19A SP0020443 PUMP  VERSION A -AU/NZ
02.19A BPBES87002.19A   BES870XL/02.19A   N/A SP0020447 PUMP VERSION A– US/CA
02.2 BPBES87002.2    BES870XL/02.2    BES870/02.2    SP0001462 SHOWER HEAD                  BES860/02.2
02.22 BPBES87002.22   BES870XL/02.22   BES870/02.22   SP0001463 DIFFUSER ASSEMBLY            BES860/02.22
02.28 BPBES87002.28   BES870XL/02.28   BES870/02.28   SP0001464 PUMP INLET TUBE SILICONE     BES860/02.28
02.29 BPBES87002.29  BES870XL/02.29  BES870/02.29  SP0001561 SILICONE  TUBE- FILTER TO FLOW METER
02.3 BPBES87002.3   BES870XL/02.3   BES870/02.3   SP0001465 THERMAL BLOCK COLLAR         BES860/02.3
02.30 BPBES87002.30  BES870XL/02.30  BES870/02.30  SP0001466 TUBE SILICONE DIFF TO WAND   BES860/02.30
02.31 BPBES87002.31  BES870XL/02.31  BES870/02.31  SP0001467 TUBE SILICONE DIFFUS SOLEN   BES860/02.31
02.32 BPBES87002.32  BES870XL/02.32  BES870/02.32  SP0001468 TUBE SILIC DIFFUS SAFE VALVE BES860/02.32
02.32A BPBES87002.32A BES870XL/02.32A BES870/02.32A  SP0020424 TUBE SILIC DIFFUS SAFE VALVE VERSION A
02.33 BPBES87002.33  BES870XL/02.33  BES870/02.33  SP0001562 TUBE CLAMP-NYLON CABLE TIE
02.34 BPBES87002.34  BES870XL/02.34  BES870/02.34  SP0001470 TEF TUBE MED SOLE THERMOBLK  BES860/02.34
02.35 BPBES87002.35  BES870XL/02.35  BES870/02.35  SP0001471 TEF TUBE LNG SOLE-SAFE VALVE BES860/02.35
02.36 BPBES87002.36  BES870XL/02.36  BES870/02.36  SP0001563 TEF TUBE SHRT SOLE-WATER DISPENSER
02.37 BPBES87002.37  BES870XL/02.37  BES870/02.37  SP0001564 HOSE CLIP
02.38 BPBES87002.38  BES870XL/02.38  BES870/02.38  SP0001565 O RING - HOSE CONNECTOR
02.41 BPBES87002.41  BES870XL/02.41  BES870/02.41  SP0001473 FLOW METER                  BES860/02.41
02.5 N/A N/A BES870/02.5   SP0001566 THERMOCOIL COMP ASSEMBLY – AU/NZ
02.5 BPBES87002.5   BES870XL/02.5   N/A SP0010231 THERMOCOIL COMP ASSEMBLY – US/CA
02.6 BPBES87002.6   BES870XL/02.6   BES870/02.6   SP0001474 STEAM RING - SHOWER HEAD    BES860/02.6
02.7 BPBES87002.7   BES870XL/02.7   BES870/02.7   SP0001475 STEAM FILTER - SHOWER HEAD  BES860/02.7
02.8 BPBES87002.8   BES870XL/02.8   BES870/02.8   SP0001476 SCREW FOR STEAM FILTER      BES860/02.8
03.17 BPBES87003.17  BES870XL/03.17  BES870/03.17  SP0001477 GRINDER DOSE DIAL KNOB      BES860/03.17
03.9 BPBES87003.9   BES870XL/03.9   BES870/03.9   SP0001567 PRESSURE GAUGE
4 July 2017                                                                                 4
NO CANADA US AU/NZ AX CODE DESCRIPTION SUBS. ITEM
04.1 BPBES87004.1   BES870XL/04.1   BES870/04.1   SP0001424 SELECTOR VALVE ASSEMBLY     BES840/205
04.27 BPBES87004.27  BES870XL/04.27  BES870/04.27  SP0001568 FROTHING WAND COMPLETE ASSY
04.28 BPBES87004.28  BES870XL/04.28  BES870/04.28  SP0001569 FROTHING SPOUT WITH O RING
04.3 BPBES87004.3   BES870XL/04.3   BES870/04.3   SP0001426 SWITCH MOUNT & VALVE CLICK COMP BES840/217
05 BPBES87005     BES870XL/05     BES870/05     SP0001570 BEAN HOPPER COMP ASSY
05.3 BPBES87005.3   BES870XL/05.3   BES870/05.3   SP0001571 BEAN HOPPER LID
06 N/A N/A BES870/06     SP0001572 GRINDER COMPLETE ASSEMBLY – AU/NZ
06 BPBES87006     BES870XL/06     N/A SP0010232 GRINDER COMPLETE ASSEMBLY – US/CA
06.11 BPBES87006.11  BES870XL/06.11  BES870/06.11  SP0001573 HANDLE ASSY FOR OUTER BURR
06.11A BPBES87006.11A BES870XL/06.11A  BES870/06.11A  SP0020425 HANDLE ASSY FOR OUTER BURR VERSION A
06.28 BPBES87006.28  BES870XL/06.28  BES870/06.28  SP0001574 WASHER FOR BEARING
06.29 BPBES87006.29  BES870XL/06.29  BES870/06.29  SP0001575 FELT WASHER
06.30 BPBES87006.30  BES870XL/06.30  BES870/06.30  SP0001576 GRIND FAN ASSEMBLY
06.37 BPBES87006.37  BES870XL/06.37  BES870/06.37  SP0001493 SEAL FOR UPPER CONICAL BURR BES860/06.37A
06.42 BPBES87006.42  BES870XL/06.42  BES870/06.42  SP0001577 WASHER FOR INNER BURR
06.43 BPBES87006.43  BES870XL/06.43  BES870/06.43  SP0001578 SPRING WASHER FOR INNER BURR
06.44 BPBES87006.44  BES870XL/06.44  BES870/06.44  SP0001579 DOME NUT FOR INNER BURR
06.8 BPBES87006.8   BES870XL/06.8   BES870/06.8   SP0001580
OUTER BURR ASSY WITH HANDLE Pre
PDC1630
06.8A BPBES87006.8A  BES870XL/06.8A   BES870/06.8A   SP0020426
OUTER BURR ASSY WITH HANDLE VERSION A
From PDC1630
07 BPBES87007     BES870XL/07     BES870/07     SP0001581 TOP COVER COMP ASSEMBLY WITH MICA
08 N/A N/A BES870/08     SP0001506 WATER TANK ASSEMBLY – AU/NZ      NLA BES860/08
08 N/A N/A BES870/08     SP0013685
WATER TANK ASSEMBLY – AU/NZ PRE
PDC1708F
RUN OUT
08 BES870/08 BES870/08 N/A SP0010222
WATER TANK ASSEMBLY – US/CA PRE
PDC1708F
BES860XL/08
08A N/A N/A BES870/08A SP0021848
WATER TANK ASSEMBLY – AU/NZ  FROM
PDC1708F
 BES870/08A BES870/08A N/A SP0022015
WATER TANK ASSEMBLY – US/CA FROM
PDC1708F
08.12 BPBES87008.12  BES870XL/08.12  BES870/08.12  SP0001507 OBLONG FILTER HANDLE ASSY   BES860/08.12
08.13 BPBES87008.13  BES870XL/08.13  BES870/08.13  SP0001508 FILTER – WATER TANK         BES860/08.13
08.15 BPBES87008.15  BES870XL/08.15  BES870/08.15  SP0001509 OBLONG FILTER HOLDER ASSY   BES860/08.15
09.1 BPBES87009.1   BES870XL/09.1   BES870/09.1   SP0001582
DRIP TRAY –ORIGINAL
pre PDC1603 AU/NZ         pre PDC1607 US/CA
09.1A  BPBES87009.1A  BES870XL/09.1A  BES870/09.1A   SP0011153 DRIP TRAY - NEW VERSION A
4 July 2017                                                                                 5
NO CANADA US AU/NZ AX CODE DESCRIPTION SUBS. ITEM
from PDC1603 AU/NZ    fromPDC1607 US/CA
09.3 BPBES87009.3   BES870XL/09.3   BES870/09.3   SP0001583 DRIP TRAY COVER
09.5 BPBES87009.5   BES870XL/09.5   BES870/09.5   SP0001584 DRIP TRAY GRILLE
09.8 BPBES87009.8   BES870XL/09.8   BES870/09.8   SP0001585 DRIP TRAY FLOAT
10 BPBES87010     BES870XL/10     BES870/10     SP0001515 FILTER HOLDER & HANDLE ASSEMBLY S-S BES860/10A
10.1 BPBES87010.1   BES870XL/10.1   BES870/10.1   SP0001514 FILTER HOLDER SPRING S-S     BES860/10.1A
11.1 BPBES87011.1   BES870XL/11.1   BES870/11.1   SP0001516 TAMPER ASSEMBLY              BES860/11.1
11.10 BPBES87011.10  BES870XL/11.10  BES870/11.10  SP0001518 SINGLE WALL FILTER SINGLE CUP BES860/11.3
11.11 BPBES87011.11  BES870XL/11.11  BES870/11.11  SP0001520 SINGLE WALL FILTER DOUBLE CUP BES860/11.4
11.12 BPBES87011.12  BES870XL/11.12  BES870/11.12  SP0001525 COFFEE SPOON                 BES860/11.81
11.2 BPBES87011.2   BES870XL/11.2   BES870/11.2   SP0001517 CLEANING DISC                BES860/11.2
11.3 BPBES87011.3   N/A N/A SP0001519 DUAL WALL FILTER SINGLE CUP - CA BES860/11.31
11.3 N/A BES870XL/11.3   N/A SP0013696 DUAL WALL FILTER SINGLE CUP - US
11.4 BPBES87011.4   BES870XL/11.4   N/A SP0001521 DUAL WALL FILTER DOUBLE CUP - US/CA BES860/11.41
11.5 BPBES87011.5   BES870XL/11.5   BES870/11.5   SP0001586 STORAGE TRAY
11.6 BPBES87011.6   BES870XL/11.6   BES870/11.6   SP0001523 HEXAGON – ALLEN KEY – TOOL   BES860/11.6
11.7 BPBES87011.7   BES870XL/11.7   BES870/11.7   SP0001524 CLEANING TOOL                BES860/11.7
11.8 BPBES87011.8   BES870XL/11.8   BES870/11.8   SP0001527 CLEANING BRUSH               BES860/11.82A
11.9 BPBES87011.9   BES870XL/11.9   BES870/11.9   SP0001528
FROTHING JUG  - TO BE NLA ONCE STOCK
RUNS OUT  AND REPLACED BY SP0020742
BES860/11.9
11.99 BPBES87011.99  BES870XL/11.99  BES870/11.99  SP0001587 RAZOR TRIMMING TOOL
12.10 BPBES87012.10  BES870XL/12.10  BES870/12.10  SP0001529 TEFL TUBE – SOLENOID TO WAND BES860/12.10
12.11 BPBES87012.11   BES870XL/12.11   BES870/12.11   SP0001530 TEFL TUBE- TO PRESSURE GAUGE BES860/12.11
12.12 BPBES87012.12   BES870XL/12.12   BES870/12.12   SP0001531 SILIC TUBE – WATER FILT TANK BES860/12.12
12.13 BPBES87012.13   BES870XL/12.13   BES870/12.13   SP0001588 HOSE CLIP FOR SELECTOR VALVE
12.14 BPBES87012.14   BES870XL/12.14   BES870/12.14   SP0001589 O RING FOR SELECTOR VALVE
12.17 BPBES87012.17   BES870XL/12.17   BES870/12.17   SP0001590 HOSE CLAMP FOR SELECTOR VALVE
12.20 N/A N/A BES870/12.20   SP0001591 POWER CORD – AU/NZ
12.20 BPBES87012.20   BES870XL/12.20   N/A SP0013707 POWER CORD – US/CA
12.3 BPBES87012.3    BES870XL/12.3    BES870/12.3    SP0001532 STEAM WAND HANDLE       BES860/12.3
12.4 BPBES87012.4    BES870XL/12.4    BES870/12.4    SP0001592 GRIND ADJUST DIAL
12.43 BPBES87012.43   BES870XL/12.43   BES870/12.43   SP0001510 WATER INLET SEAL        BES860/08.9
12.5 BPBES87012.5    BES870XL/12.5    BES870/12.5    SP0001534 STEAM SELECTOR DIAL     BES860/12.5
12.57 BPBES87012.57 BES870XL/12.57 BES870/12.57 SP0001593 TUBE SILICONE ID 5 OD 8
13.1 N/A N/A BES870/13.1  SP0001594 PCB ASSEMBLY LEFT – GRINDER – AU/NZ
13.1 BPBES87013.1  BES870XL/13.1  N/A SP0010233 PCB ASSEMBLY LEFT – GRINDER – US/CA
4 July 2017                                                                                 6
NO CANADA US AU/NZ AX CODE DESCRIPTION SUBS. ITEM
13.14 N/A N/A BES870/13.14 SP0001595 TRIAC WITH PCB – AU/NZ
13.14 BPBES87013.14 N/A N/A SP0010234 TRIAC WITH PCB – CA
13.14 N/A BES870XL/13.14 N/A SP0013711 TRIAC WITH PCB – US
13.14A N/A N/A BES870/13.14A SP0020427 TRIAC WITH PCB VERSION A -AU/NZ
13.14A BPBES87013.14A BES870XL/13.14A N/A SP0020448 TRIAC WITH PCB VERSION A -US/CA
13.2 N/A N/A BES870/13.2  SP0001596 PCB ASSY- RIGHT– COFFEE DOSE – AU/NZ
13.2 BPBES87013.2  BES870XL/13.2  N/A SP0010235 PCB ASSY- RIGHT – COFFEE DOSE – US/CA
13.3 N/A N/A BES870/13.3  SP0001597 MAIN PCB – AU/NZ
13.3 BPBES87013.3  BES870XL/13.3  N/A SP0010236 MAIN PCB –US/CA
13.3A N/A N/A BES870/13.3A SP0020428 MAIN PCB VERSION A -AU/NZ
13.3A BPBES87013.3A BES870XL/13.3A N/A SP0020453 MAIN PCB VERSION A -US/CA
13.4 N/A N/A BES870/13.4  SP0001459 ACTUATOR SWITCH – GRINDER – AU/NZ     BES860/01.9A
13.4 BPBES87013.4  N/A N/A SP0010237 ACTUATOR SWITCH – GRINDER – CA
13.4 N/A BES870XL/13.4  N/A SP0013622 ACTUATOR SWITCH – GRINDER – US  BES860/01.9A
13.6 N/A N/A BES870/13.6  SP0001480 MICROSWITCH–SELECTOR VALVE  AU/NZ  BES860/04.10A
13.6 BPBES87013.6  BES870XL/13.6  N/A SP0013626 MICROSWITCH–SELECTOR VALVE  US/CA
14 BPBES87014    BES870XL/14    BES870/14    SP0001598 HOT WATER AND TUBE ASSEMBLY
14.4 BPBES87014.4  BES870XL/14.4  BES870/14.4  SP0001599 O RING FOR HOT WATER TUBE
89 N/A N/A BES870/89    SP0001556 CLEANING KIT     – AU/NZ                BES860/89
89 BPBES87089  BES870XL/89  BEC250 BEC250 CLEANING TABLETS PACKET BES860XL/89
89N BPBES87089N   N/A N/A SP0010226 CLEANING KIT   –  CA BES860XL/89N
89N N/A BES870XL/89N    N/A SP0013647 CLEANING KIT   –  US
99 N/A N/A BES870/99   SP0001600 INSTRUCTION BOOK – AU/NZ
99 BPBES87099   BES870XL/99   N/A SP0010239 INSTRUCTION BOOK – US/CA
4 July 2017                                                                                 7
EXPLODED VIEW– PAGE 1
    11.3 USA/CAN ONLY
11.4 USA/CAN ONLY
4 July 2017                                                                                 8
EXPLODED VIEW – PAGE2
4 July 2017                                                                                 9
 EXPLODED VIEW –PAGE 3                                                                         (VERSION A ONLY)
4 July 2017                                                                                 10
EXPLODED VIEW- PAGE 4                                                                       (VERSION A ONLY)
29 June 2016                                                                                 2
01.06
01.07
01.13
02.29
02.33
02.36
02.37
02.38
29 June 2016                                                                                 3
02.5
03.9
04.1
04.3
04.27
04.28
29 June 2016                                                                                 4
05
05.3
06
06.11
06.28
06.29
29 June 2016                                                                                 5
06.30
06.42
06.43
06.44
06.8
07
09.1
09.1A – new version
29 June 2016                                                                                 6
09.3
09.5
09.8
10
11.1
11.10
11.11
29 June 2016                                                                                 7
11.2
11.5
11.7
11.8
11.9
11.99
12.13
12.14
29 June 2016                                                                                 8
12.17
12.20
12.4
12.57
13.1
13.14
13.2
13.3
29 June 2016                                                                                 9
14
14.4
89